Personal Computer - System with
Enclosure
VisuNet FLX
PC-320S-*-B-*
< Designed for use in the extended temperature range of -20 °C ...
50 °C with rugged aluminum housing
< Suitable for outdoor use with various sunshield options
< Fully modular design allowing easy migration of individual

IEC 60079-11:2011 Ed 6.0
IEC 60079-31:2013 Ed. 2
Type Code
PC-320S-*
PC-320S- (1) (2)- K(3)- (4)- (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)- (10)
Model
PC-320S- Personal computer - "System with Enclosure"
(1) Ex Protection
N Industrial, general purpose (non-ex)
L ATEX & IECEx Zone 2/22 and Class I, II, III Div 2
Personal Computer - System with Enclosure PC-320S-*-B-*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
12
-2
0
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
12
-2
0
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
15
34
5_
en
g.
pd
f
6Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(2)- Temperature
B- -20 °C ... 50 °C
(3)- Display unit
22FC- 21.5 " (16:9), Full HD (1920 x 1080), capacitive touch, optical bonding
(4)- Power supply unit
D- 24 V DC
A- 115/230 V AC, 50-60 Hz
(5) Computing platform
1N Intel® Celeron
2N Intel® Core™ i5-7300U
(6) RAM
L 1x 8 GB, wide temperature grade, DDR4-2133
M 1x 16 GB, wide temperature grade, DDR4-2133
(7) Storage
P 256 GB, wide temperature grade, M.2 NVMe 1.3 (PCIe 4x)
Q 512 GB, wide temperature grade, M.2 NVMe 1.3 (PCIe 4x)
(8) Operating System & Software
1 Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise 2019 x64 LTSC
(9)- Housing
A1- Powder-coated marine-grade aluminum alloy enclosure
(10) Options
NN0 Standard
Example:
PC320S- R B- 22FC- A- 2N L P 1 A1- NN0
Personal Computer - System with Enclosure PC-320S-*-B-*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
12
-2
0
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
12
-2
0
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
15
34
5_
en
g.
pd
f
7Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com